

TABULATION OF BIDS
202501: 2025 ROAD MAINTENANCE
CITY OF DICKINSON, NORTH DAKOTA



Bid Letting: APRIL 10, 2025 @ 2:00 PM MT
Comp. No. 2404-00273
Checked by: James Kiedrowski

			Engineers Estimate		Central Specialties INC Alexandria, MN		Northern Improvement CO Dickinson, ND	
ITEM	UNIT DESCRIPTION	QTY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL SUM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL SUM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL SUM
BASE BID								
1	MOBILIZATION & CONTRACT BOND	1 LS	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 514,850.00	\$ 514,850.00	\$ 539,045.00	\$ 539,045.00
2	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	16,166 LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 129,328.00	\$ 8.99	\$ 145,332.34	\$ 12.10	\$ 195,608.60
3	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE	4167 SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 125,010.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 100,633.05	\$ 24.87	\$ 103,633.29
4	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING	8826 SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 114,738.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 189,759.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 158,868.00
5	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SURFACING - CITY PATCH	370 SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,475.00
6	REMOVE MANHOLE	9 EA	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 17,622.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 7,560.00
7	REMOVE INLET	6 EA	\$ 648.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 4,410.00
8	REMOVAL OF PIPE - ALL SIZES	1588 LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 66,696.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 55,580.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 58,359.00
9	REMOVE FENCE	32 LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00
10	IMPORT TOPSOIL	55 CY	\$ 800.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 1,223.75
11	CONNECT EX STORM SEWER PIPES TO NEW MANHOLE	10 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 18,900.00
12	CAP EXISTING PIPE	1 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00
13	96" STORM SEWER MANHOLE	4 EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 92,400.00
14	120" STORM SEWER MANHOLE	6 EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 189,000.00
15	STORM SEWER INLET TYPE 2 SINGLE	3 EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00
16	STORM SEWER INLET TYPE 2 DOUBLE	2 EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 17,850.00
17	STORM SEWER INLET TYPE 2 TRIPLE	1 EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 12,075.00
18	24" STORM SEWER RCP	189 LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 249.11	\$ 47,081.79
19	54" STORM SEWER RCP	1216 LF	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,021,440.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 559,360.00	\$ 501.11	\$ 609,349.76
20	65"x45" ARCH STORM SEWER RCP *	366 LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 366,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 237,900.00	\$ 700.61	\$ 256,423.26
21	4" INSULATION BOARD	1280 SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 16,128.00
22	GENERAL FILL - TYPE 1	650 CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 14,625.00
23	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	1876 SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,132.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,256.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 30,016.00
24	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1	11115 SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 100,035.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 55,575.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 45,571.50
25	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE R1 - CITY PATCH	400 SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00
26	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G	10345 SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 62,070.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 72,415.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 59,483.75
27	GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G - CITY PATCH	370 SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,237.50
28	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CL 5	1799 CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 197,890.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 224,875.00	\$ 96.21	\$ 173,081.79
29	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - CL 5 - CITY PATCH	60 CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 8,520.00
30	CURB & GUTTER	16,834 LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,094,210.00	\$ 49.32	\$ 830,252.88	\$ 53.48	\$ 900,282.32
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	4614 SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 599,820.00	\$ 99.92	\$ 461,030.88	\$ 118.35	\$ 546,066.90
32	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6IN	887 SY	\$ 180.00	\$ 159,660.00	\$ 146.17	\$ 129,652.79	\$ 165.14	\$ 146,479.18
33	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	684 SY	\$ 215.00	\$ 147,060.00	\$ 176.80	\$ 120,931.20	\$ 182.52	\$ 124,843.68
34	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	730 SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 31.98	\$ 23,345.40	\$ 32.43	\$ 23,673.90
35	SIDEWALK - TRENCH DRAIN	1 EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,396.52	\$ 3,396.52	\$ 3,445.40	\$ 3,445.40
36	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	43531 SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 304,717.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 141,475.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 174,124.00
37	ADJUST INLET	22 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 8,690.00
38	ADJUST MANHOLE	62 EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 145,700.00
39	ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX	55 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 100,375.00
40	MANHOLE I&I BARRIER	12 SF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
41	ASPHALT PAVEMENT	6,353 TON	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,397,660.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 825,890.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 857,655.00
42	ASPHALT REPAIR	1,877 TON	\$ 270.00	\$ 506,790.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 356,630.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 478,635.00
43	ASPHALT REPAIR - CITY PATCH	80 TON	\$ 290.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 30,000.00
44	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE - CL13	75 CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00
45	RANDOM PCC CRACK ROUTE & SEAL	4,260 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 5.91	\$ 25,176.60	\$ 5.99	\$ 25,517.40
46	SPALL REPAIR - 1/2" MAX DEPTH	100 SF	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 108.15	\$ 10,815.00
47	FLAGGING	800 MH	\$ 80.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 39,200.00
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
49	WATER SERVICE CROSSING	3 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 5,040.00
50	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CROSSING	3 EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 5,670.00
51	REGRADE SEWER SERVICE	90 LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 11,340.00
52	6" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATERMAIN	48 LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 25,200.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST			\$ 8,474,943.00		\$ 6,011,057.41		\$ 6,468,513.77	

* Plans call out as 65"x40" ARCH STORM SEWER PIPE

TRUE TABULATION OF BIDS
KLJ Engineering LLC